
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3347
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010
STORM WATER DRAINAGE SCHEME AT SILCHAR
Purkayastha Shri Kabindra

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has sanctioned funds for Storm Water Drainage Scheme at Silchar, Assam;

(b) if so, the details of funds sanctioned and released under the said scheme so far;

(c) the progress made under the said project so far alongwith its present status; and

(d) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): The Government has sanctioned a Storm Water Drainage Project for Silchar, Assam at an approved cost of Rs. 1491.84 lakhs.

(b): Rs. 425.18 lakhs has been released for the Project.

(c): The Project was transferred from NBCC to the State Government on 18.08.2009.

(d): The duration for project implementation is three years from the date of transfer.
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